i) ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.  MeoBlas  AisoBlos 0ot

/l STATE APPROVED LAND FARM AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

21 December 2005

Mr. Larry Johnson, Environmental Engineer

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division Environmental Bureau :
1625 North French

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re:  Initial C-144 and supporting documentation
Chevron USA Vacuum Grayburg San Andres #13 Pit (Ref. #200063)
UL-P, (SEY of the SEY4 ) Section 1, T18S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico
Latitude: 32°46°17.48"N and Longitude: 103°30°27.02"W

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Environmental Plus, Inc. (EPI), on behalf of Chevron USA (Chevron) submits the enclosed New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) form C-144 and supporting information. Chevron
is proposing to close the drill pit at the above-referenced well site in accordance with the
NMOCD Pit and Below-Grade Tank Guidelines, November 1, 2004 and the “ChevronTexaco
Drilling and Reserve Pit Closure General Plan, December 2004.” Please direct all official
communications to:

Chevron USA

Larry Ridenour, Facilities Representative
PO Box 1949

Eunice, New Mexico 88231

Telephone: 505.396.4414

Email: LRidenour@ChevronTexaco.com

Should you have any questions or concerns, please call Mr. lain Olness or myself at (505) 394-
3481 or Mr. Larry Ridenour at (505) 396-4414.

Sincerely,

ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.

Pat McCasland
EPI Safety Director/Environmental Consultant

P.O. BOX 1558 eee 2100 AVENUL O  eee  EUNICL. NLw MEx1co 88237
: TELEPUONLE 5053944348 FAX 50539442601

ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, IN
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e =) ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.  MicoBlaze  MisoBlasert”
/1/ STATE APPROVED LAND FARM AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

cc: Larry Ridenour, Chevron USA
Wayne Minchew, Chevron USA
File

Enclosures:  Topographical Map
Site Location Map
Site Map
Groundwater Map
Well Data Table
Photographs
NMOCD Form C-144

© P.O.BOX 1558  +vv 2700 AviNue O ees  EuNicr.  NEw MExico 88331

TrLEPHONLE 5053044348 FAX 50543942601
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Figure 1
Area Map

Chevron Corporation

Vacuum Grayburg
San Andres Unit #13

Lea County, New Mexico
SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Sec. 1, T18S, R34E
N 32°46° 17.48" W 103° 30' 27.02"
Elevation: 3,983 feet amsl

DWG By: Daniel Dominguez | REVISED:

December 2005
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Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit #13 200063
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Figure 4 Lea County, New Mexico DWG By: Daniel Dominguez | REVISED:
Groundwater Gradient Map SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Sec. 1, TI8S, R34 December 2005
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WELL INFORMATION-REPORT*

TABLE 1

Chevron Vacuum Grayburg San. Andres Unit #13 (Ref #200063)

Well Number Diversion* Owner Use Twsp Rng Sec:qqq Latitude Longitnde Date Surface Dv?:c:o
i : Rl o i Measuied  |Elevation® ——r
\ (ig) |
01644 0 CROSS LABORTORIES INC. DOM 188 ME. 1 N32°°46' 1018 [W103°31! 19.51* 4,003
04160 3 GACKLEDRILLING CO. PRO 183 34E |01 33 N32°46' 10.18” | W103°31' 19.51" 26:May-59: 4,003 100
04160 -APPRO ) 18S 34E {01 33 N32946! 10.18"  [w103931' 19.51" 26-May-59 | 4,003 100
05851 EXPL 0 |KERMAC POTASH COMPANY EXP 188 34 Jo1 1 N32046' 36:30"  [W103%:31' 19.60" 28-Tan-66 4,002
IE: 06115 3 |TEXAcOING: EXP 188 3M4E Jol 111 IN32046'4935" |W103°31'19:80" 10-Mar-67 4,002 110
06115 EXPL ] 188 34E 101 111 [N329.46' 49.35" [W103°731' 19.80" 10-Mar-67 4,002 110
L 10457 3 |TEXACOE&P SAN ‘188 34E [01 122  [N32%46' 49.47" [W103°31' 4.35" 01-Feb-95 3,999 115
IE 01653 0 |CROSS LABORATORIES, INC. __DoM 188 ME |2 N32°46' 10.06" | W103%3' 21.53" ] _ 4019
L, 05788 0 IKFRMAC POTASH CO; EXP 188 ME._ 02 241  [N320%6'36.27"  |Wi103° 31 35.18" 4,009
L 05880 EXPL 0 TEXACQING, EXP 188 34E: |02 34 N32°48' 10,09"  [W103°32 6.02" 18-Mir-66 4,012 102
JlE_os031 3 |INGTEXACO PRO 185 ME |02 22 N329°46! 49.33" | W103931'35.27" 07-0¢t-66 4009 102
lIL_61613 1410 |MISSISSIPI POTASH, ING: IND. 183 ME {11 413 [N32245'3091" |[W103231 50.43" -4,006
JiL_01613 COMB-5-2 I . 188 34E i1 3 |NB2045°17.78"  |[Wi103°32' 21.41" L 4,016
IE 05885 EXPL 0 TEXACOINC. EXP 185 34E (11 12 N32°45' §7.02" | W103%32' 5.99" _13:Mar-66 4,014 110
. 09088 EXP 'Q [MESA PETROLEUM PRO 188 ME |11 23 IN32045'43.98" | W103931' 50.46 4,000
IEISH ) R T | 1ss | aME 112 423 INa2%45'31.217 |Wi103°30' 3321 3,986
L 04844 3 HUMBLE QIL. & REFINING ‘CO. PRO 183 ME |12 243 [N32045'44.29" [W103%:30° 33.23" 3983
I 04851 3 HUMBLE OIL AND:RFFINING CO. PRO 188 ME 12 24 N32°45' 44.29"  [W103°30' 33.23" 20-Mar-62 | 3983 95
I 05079 0 YATES DRILLING PRO 185 34E. [12 31 N32°45'30:96"  [W103°31' 19.43" 16-Mar-63 4,006 76
|l 05079 (1) 0 [SHARP DRIILING:COMPANY PRO 183 3E [12 31 N320.45! 30.96" | W103°:31' 19.43" -4,006
JIL._ 05079 (2) 0 MARCUM DRILLING COMPANY PRO 188 ME |12 31 N32045' 30,86" | W103° 31 19.43" 4,006
[ 05139, 0 MARCUM DRILLING:COMPANY: PRO. 188. | 34E |12 12 N32945' 57.20"  [w103231 4.08" _10-Muy-63. | 3,996 95
lIC 07361 3 SCHARBAUER CATTLE COMPANY STK. 185 ME 12 12 N32°:45.57.20" | W103°31'4.08" 13-Apr-78 3,99 100
04796 3 jNC: A'W. THOMPSON' PRO 188 3SE 06 3444 |N32%4s' 10.52% [W103°30' 322" 25-Jan-62 3,983 95
1. 04796 -APPRO 183 35E. 106 344 [N32046'10.52" |wW103° 30 3.22" 25+Tan-62 3,983 95
05411 0 CAMAY.DRILIING COMPANY PRO 188 35E: |06 43 N32°46' 10.47"  [W103°:29! 47.66" 28:May-64 3,980 ‘60
L 05523 0 [MARCUMDRILLING COMPANY PRO 188 358 |06 23 N32° 46! 36.67" |W103029' 47.72" 07-Jan-65 3,983 85
[ 10337 0 MARATHON-OIF; COMPANY PRO 183 35E. 106 114 [N32046'49.83" |[W103230'17.99" 07-Jul-93 3,986 110
1. 02349 3220 IMISSISSIPPTPOTASH, INC. IND: 185 3SE (07 414 IN32045'31.17  [w103e:29' 47,527 3,976
k:;ndm, B 3 . |NOBLE DRILEING-CO. . FRO _188. 35E. |07 221 |N32°48'57.42"  [W1039.29° 32.07" 23:Dec-6l | 3973 [
L 04777 APPRO ) ' 183 3SE 107 221  IN320:45' 57.32" | W103°.29' 32.07" 23-Dec-61 3,973 85
Ji. e4778 3 SHARP DRILLING COMPANY. __PRO 185 asE |07 12 N32°45 57.42" | W103°30' 316" 19:Dec-61 3980 75
IE: 04778 APPRO 183 35E fo7 12 N32°:45' 57:42¢ [W103%:30' 3.16” 19-Dec-61 3,980 75
I 04794 3 MARCUM:DRILLING €OMPANY’ PRO 188 35E |07 4 N32°45' 18.07" | Wi103°:29' 47.48” 27-Ja-62 3,967 95
[l._04794 APFRO 185 35E o7 4 N32° 45/ 18.07" [w1030.20' 47.48" 27-Jan-62 3,967 95
l , 04906 3 |LLANO DRILLING/COMPANY PRO 188 A5E |07 3 N32°.45.18.20" |W1039:30' 17.79" 12:May62 3,970 87
04031 X 0 MOBIL OIL. CORPORATION _ _SRO 188 35E_ fo7 31 N32° 45 31.29" [ W103° 30’ 17.80" 3,980
lIL 05172 _ 0 |ROWAN DRILLING COMPANY PRO 188 35E. |o7 33 N32¢.43' 18.20"  |[W103230' 17.79" 06-Jun-63 | . 3970 . [
I 04247 A 1400 *U.S.'BANK-NA’I‘IQNAL ASSOCIATION IND 178’ 35E |31 313  |N32°47 1601”7 |W103°30' 18:04" 25-Tan-74 3993 95°
04247 AS i S T ] 178 3SE 31 312 [N32*47 16017 |[W103°930° 18.04” 09-Jil:90 3,993 117
01651 0 CROSS LABORATORIES; INC. DOM 178 ME. |35 N32°47'2.52" | W103° 32’ 21.76" 4,029
05327 EXP 0 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY PRO 178 34E {35 43 N32°47°2:62"  [wie3e:31! 50.83" 4,020
| 05842 EXPL 0 KERMAC POTASH COMPANY' EXP 178 3E |35 .4 N32°47' 262" [w103°73L! 50.83" 26-Tan-66 4,020 96
[l 08029 3 INC: TEAACQ PRO 178 ‘34E._ |35 44 N320.47' 2i62"  [W103231’ 35:37" 14-O¢ct-66 4,016 102
I . 07860 182 |DEVELOPMENT OIL & GAS, LLC SRO 178 ME |35 41 N32° 47" 15.70"  |[W103° 31’ 50.83" 4,021
01652 0. CROSS LABORATORIES; INC. DOM 178 34E |36 N32°47.2.72"  |[W1036:31' 19.90" 4,009
|_@ ‘02724 54 2410°  [INTREPID MINING NMTILC ™ IND 175 3E |36 333 ' IN32°472.72"  |Wi03°31' 19.90" 4,009

Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit #13 200063
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TABLE 1

WELL INFORMATION REPORT*
Chevron Vacuum Grayburg San-Andres Unit #13 (Ref #200063)

‘Well Number Diversion® Owner Use Twsp Rng Sec.qqq ‘Latitude Longitude Date '_Sl_llfl.lc!»“ D;é:;:-o
Diversio . » S Measuied | Elevation” [—————
(ftbgs)
BRANANEY DRILEING:CO: PRO 178 ME 36 1 N322.47! 28.89" | W103231 19.89" 28:Now-62 4,008 105
... |BRAHANEY DRILLING COMPANY PRO_ | 178 | 3B 136 14 N32047' 2894" | WI103°31' 4.43" 4,006
BRAHANEY DRILLING COMPANX. PRO. 178...| . 34E._ 136 14 N322.47'28.94"  [W103°31' 443" 4,006
_|BRAHANEY DRILLING-COMPANY. ' "PRO 4 RE N32¥47' 28.94" | W1030:31' 443" 4,006

 |BRAHANEY: DRILL!NG comAN&;

N3Zo4T 28,947

W103°31! 4.43"

N32°47' 2.62”

W103°:31' 19.90"

* = Data ¢btgined from:
thded wellinformation indicatés: well location shown, ‘on Figure 2
A ; = inacré feet per annnm
= Intefpolated from USGS Topegtaphical Map

D Dt
piil v_.‘m{s’ "mackw -
EXP = Exploration

“PUB = Construction of Public Works

SRQ = Secondary recovery-of oil

‘SAN = Samitary in conjunction with ¢ornmercial use

COM = Commercial

PRO = Prospecting of developrieiit 6f 3 nitural fesduirce

‘DOM = Doinéstic one household

(quarters-are 1=NW, 2=NF, 3=8W, 4=SE)

(quarters-are biggest to smallest - X Y are in Feet - UTM are in Melers)

N32°°47' 2.62"

New Mem:o Oﬂice'of me State Engmeer Websxte (Inthflwaters ose.state:nm.us 7001 AWATERS/Avr_RegisServiet])-and USGS Database.

Sliaded area hidicates wells not shown on: Fignie 2

W103° 31'19, 90"

102

Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit #13 200063
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Photograph #1- Pit and berm looking south.

heasterly

t and berm looking sout

Photograph #2-Pi

Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit #13 200063




Chevron

Photograph #4- Pit and berm looking southeasterly.

Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit #13 200063
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District 1 State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ; Form C-144
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 For drilti d inction facilitl bmit
District HI ; vation Division or drilling and production facilities, submit to
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conserva D . appropriate NMOCD District Office.

District [V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. or downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa FC NM 87505 office

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes [X] No []

Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [X] Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [X]

Operator:  Chevron USA Telephone: 505.396.4414 e-mail address: lridenour@chevrontexaco.com
Address: PO Box 1949 2401 Avenue O Eunice, New Mexico 88231
300RS DAR L0000

Facility or well name: Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit #13 API #: Unit Letter (UL): P Qtr/Qtr: SEYa SEY4 Section: 1, T18S, R34E
County: Lea Latitude: 32°46°17.48"N Longitude:  103°30°27.02"W__ NAD: 1927 [] 1983 [ WGS 84 [X
Surface Owner: Federal [] State [ Private [[] Indian [J
Pit Below-grade tank
Type: Drilling [ Production [7] Disposal (] Workover [] Emergency [] Volume: bbl Type of fluid:
Lined [{] Unlined [J Construction material:
Liner type: Synthetic [X] Thickness 12 mil Clay [] Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes [ If not, explain why not.
Pit Volume: ~3,000 bbl

Less than 50 feet (20 points) []
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water )

50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) [
elevation of ground water.) ~105'bgs .

100 feet or more ( Opoints) [X
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water Yes (20 points)  [J
source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) No ( Opoints) [

Less than 200 feet (20 points) [
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation )

200 feet or more, but less than 1,000 feet | (10 points) [
canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses. ) .

1,000 feet or more ( Opoints) []J

Ranking Score (Total Points) 10

If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if

your are burying in place) onsite [ offsite ] If offsite, name of facility. . (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including

remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No [X] Yes [] If yes, show depth below ground surface ft. and attach sample results.

(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.

Additional Comments: It is proposed to close this pit consistent with the “ChevronTexaco Drilling and Reserve Pit Closure General Plan, December 2004” and the NMOCD

Pit and Below-Grade Tank Guidelines, November 1, 2004 as promulgated under NMOCD Rule 50 (19.15.2.50 NMAC).

Pit Status: Liner intact [X] Liner punctured or torn []

Method of Closure: A deep burial pit will be dug and lined with a 20-mil polyethylene liner. The contents from the original pit will be stiffened and placed inside the deep

burial pit, covered with a new 20-mil polyethylene liner, 3 feet clean soil emplaced on top, contoured and seeded.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank
will be closed according to NMOCD guidelines [X], a general permit [X], or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [].

Date: / ~/0- o6 Printed Name/Title Ridenour, Facilities Representative Signature J:/? /‘f 444 —

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or

otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
regulations.

Approval:

/,

Printed Namcﬂ‘itleGA. RY W '/\/M/ K I)STAFF' M'@&igmmre - /,Z)' &)//:LA Date:ZZ(Q/Qée
/4



